South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:54:10 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*1014 (Rat #0164, Act #0154 of 2018) General Bill, By Reese, Peeler, Talley and Martin
Similar (H 4933)
Summary: Regional Health Services Board of Directors

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-2060, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
POWERS AND DUTIES OF A REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES DISTRICT'S BOARD OF DIRECTORS, SO AS TO PROVIDE
THAT THE STATE INTEREST SHALL PREVAIL IF A CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN THE ANTITRUST LAWS OF THE
STATE OR THE UNITED STATES AND THE EXERCISE OF POWER BY A REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES DISTRICT
WITH RESPECT TO THE OWNERSHIP, OPERATION, MANAGEMENT, OR LEASE OF A HOSPITAL, HEALTH CARE
FACILITY, OR OTHER EXERCISE OF POWER. - ratified title

02/14/18
02/14/18
03/15/18
03/16/18
03/22/18
03/22/18
03/27/18
04/03/18
04/04/18
04/05/18
04/05/18
04/05/18
04/06/18
04/12/18
04/17/18
04/24/18
04/30/18

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House

House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 9)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 16)

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 80)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 33)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 33)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 34)
Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 1)

Ratified R 164

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/17/18

Act No. 154

Page 1 of 1



