

## Session 122 - (2017-2018)

### S\*1014 (Rat #0164, Act #0154 of 2018) General Bill, By Reese, Peeler, Talley and Martin Similar (H 4933)

**Summary:** Regional Health Services Board of Directors

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-2060, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF A REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES DISTRICT'S BOARD OF DIRECTORS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE INTEREST SHALL PREVAIL IF A CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN THE ANTITRUST LAWS OF THE STATE OR THE UNITED STATES AND THE EXERCISE OF POWER BY A REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES DISTRICT WITH RESPECT TO THE OWNERSHIP, OPERATION, MANAGEMENT, OR LEASE OF A HOSPITAL, HEALTH CARE FACILITY, OR OTHER EXERCISE OF POWER. - ratified title

02/14/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
02/14/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)
03/15/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/16/18		Scrivener's error corrected
03/22/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)
03/22/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)
03/27/18	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 16)
04/03/18	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 80)
04/04/18		Scrivener's error corrected
04/05/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 33)
04/05/18	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 33)
04/05/18	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 34)
04/06/18	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 1)
04/12/18		Ratified R 164
04/17/18		Signed By Governor
04/24/18		Effective date 04/17/18
04/30/18		Act No. 154